CONSENT AND PERMISSION

This will confirm that the undersigned, having the sole right to do so, for good and valuable consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), grants to United Way, to include United Way Worldwide and its affiliated organizations, members, successors, assigns and licensees, a non-exclusive and irrevocable right to photograph, record, reproduce, publish, copyright, or otherwise use my name, photographic portraits or pictures, film, videos, internet postings, or sound recordings or any part thereof that may have been taken of me during Program as described below in written or electronic format, video or film (Content) for promotional, advertising, or other charitable purposes in any media including the world wide web related to the United Way community impact activities. This also includes any tweets or messages through social media.

You acknowledge and agree that nothing contained herein requires United Way to use any Content as described herein.

You represent and warrant that the consent of no other third party is required to enable United Way to use the Content as described herein, and that such use will not violate or infringe upon the rights of any third parties.

You acknowledges and agree that United Way has the right to assign this agreement and/or the rights herein (in whole or in part) to any party.

You acknowledge that its sole remedy for any breach shall be an action for damages, and irrevocably waive any right to obtain equitable or injunctive relief.

You waive any right of inspection, preapproval, or claims for compensation.

You are of full age and have the right to contract in your own name and have read the above consent and permission and are fully aware of its contents. In the event you are a minor, the signature of a parent or legal guardian is required.

This Consent and Release contains the full and complete understanding between the parties and supersedes all prior agreements and understandings pertaining hereto and cannot be modified except by a writing signed by each party.

PROGRAM:

Photos for community partner programs funded by United Way of the Dutchess-Orange Region. Images used to raise awareness about community partners, funded programs, United Way, and collective community impact.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

DATE:

PRINT NAME:

SIGNATURE:

PARENT OR GUARDIAN NAME:

PARENT OR GUARDIAN SIGNATURE:

United Way of the Dutchess-Orange Region

UWDOR.org



IVE UNITED